समीर वानखड़े के खिलाफ जांच का मामला सीबीआइ ने माडलं मुनमुन धमीचा से पूछताछ

नई दिल्ली, 20 जुलाई।

केंद्रीय जांच ब्यूरो (सीबीआइ) ने स्वापक नियंत्रण ब्यूरो (एनसीबी) के पूर्व अधिकारी समीर वानखड़े के खिलाफ अपनी जांच के सिलसिले में गुरुवार को माडल मुनमुन धमीचा से

बालीवृड अभिनेता शाहरुख खान के बेटे आर्यन खान के साथ धमीचा को मादक पदार्थ के

ने यह जानकारी दी। सूत्रों ने बताया कि धमीचा सुबह यहां सीबीआइ मुख्यालय में जांच दल के सामने पेश हुईं और उनसे पूछताछ जारी है। उन्होंने कहा कि वह कार्डेलियाँ क्रूज जहाज पर छापेमारी के बाद तीन अक्तबर 2021 को आर्यन खान के साथ एनसीबी द्वारा गिरफ्तार किए गए लोगों में शामिल थीं। एनसीबी ने कहा कि आरोप था कि धमीचा के पास से एनसीबी की छापेमारी के दौरान पांच ग्राम चरस मिली थी। बाद में

एनसीबी की एक विशेष जांच दल ने मुंबई के तत्कालीन एनसीबी जोनल निदेशक समीर वानखेड़े की 'निगरानी' में क्रज जहाज पर की गई छापेमारी में कई खामियों और अनियमितताओं को उजागर किया।

एनसीबी ने आरोप लगाया था केपी गोसावी नाम के एक निजी व्यक्ति और उसके सहयोगी प्रभाकर सेल को वानखेड़े के निर्देश पर दो अक्तबर, 2021 को क्रज जहाज पर मारे गए छापे में स्वतंत्र गवाह के रूप में शामिल किया था।

अभिरुचि की अभिव्यक्ति के आमंत्रण (''ईओआई'') के लिये विज्ञापन के संदर्भ में है। मख्य विज्ञापन में वर्णि . ओआई जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 22 अगस्त, 2023 तक बढ़ा दी गई है। अन्य सभी नियम एवं शर्तें अपरिवर्ति रहेंगे। संभावित प्रस्ताव आवेदकों से आग्रह है कि जमा की जाने वाली ईओआई के निर्धारित प्रारूप तथा समय समय पर उसमें अपलोड की गई किसी अपडेटस सहित संबंधित नियमों एवं शर्तों के लि cirp.mbipl@gmail.com पर हमें लिखें।

टिप्पणी: आरपी एवं सीओसी को बिना कारण बताये तथा उसके लिये किसी भी प्रकार का दायित्व वहन किये बि प्रक्रिया तथा टाइम लाइन्स को निरस्त अथवा संशोधित करने का अधिकार प्राप्त है। मख्य विज्ञापन अथवा उसवे वर्धन को प्रस्तावेज दस्तावेज नहीं माना जाये। स्पष्टीकरणों तथा संशोधनों से संबंधित स्वयं को अद्यतन बनाये रख के लिये प्रस्ताव आवेदन हमें ऊपर दिये गये ईमेल आईडी पर लिखें।

मैब्स्ट बिल्डहोम्स इडिंया प्राईवेट लिमिटेड के प्रस्तावकर पंजीकरण सं.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00368/2017-18/10625 ईमेल: cirp.mbipl@gmail.com, पत्राचार का पता: 204, वाल स्ट्रीट-1, गुजरात कॉलेज वे निकट, एलिस ब्रिज, अहमदाबाद-380006



एक व्यक्ति जिसका नामः अजय, पिता का नामः नामालूम, पताः नामालूम, उम्रः 25 वर्ष, लिंगः पुरूष, **कदः** 5 फुट 1 इंच, **चेहरा**ः अण्डाकार व बिन दाढ़ी के, **रंगः** सांवला, **शरीरः** पतला, **पहनावा** नीले रंग की टी-शर्ट, स्लेटी रंग का पैजामा और नंगे पैर है, को ब्रिटानिया चौक रिक्शा स्टैंड एम-ब्लॉक शकूरपुर, दिल्ली थाना सुभाष प्लेस,

दिल्ली के क्षेत्र में बेहोश पाया गया और भगवान महावीर अस्पताल, दिल्ली में भर्ती कराया गया, दिनांक 15.07.2023 को इलाज के दौरान डॉक्टर ने मृत घोषित कर दिया। शव को बाबा साहब अम्बेडकर, दिल्ली की मॉचर्री मे संरक्षित रखा गया है। इस संदर्भ में DD No. 15A U/s 174 Cr.PC. dated 15.07.2023 के तहत थाना सूभाष प्लेस, दिल्ली, में रिपोर्ट दर्ज है। अगर किसी को इस शव के बारे में कोई भी जानकारी मिले तो कृप्या निम्नलिखित फोन नम्बरों पर सुचित करें।

थाना सुभाष प्लेस, दिल्ली

फोन नं 011- 27353014, 8750870224 DP/8005/NW/2023



THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. THIS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. THIS PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT INTENDED FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.



SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED

Our Company was originally formed and registered as a partnership firm under the Partnership Act, 1932 ("Partnership Act,") in the name and style of "M/s Shree Tech Tex Company", pursuant to a deed of partnership dated January 7, 2011. Subsequently, the constitution of partnership firm were changed on February 18, 2016, July 01, 2017, March 14, 2018 and June 12, 2020 by admission and retirement of partners. Later on, Name of "M/s Shrie Techtex" on July 03, 2018 by amendment in Deed of Partnership. "M/s Shri Techtex" was thereafter converted from a partnership firm to a private limited company under Part I chapter XXI of the Companies Act, 2013 in the name of "Shri Techtex Private Limited" and received a certificate of incorporation dated September 08, 2018 from the Central Registration Center, Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Subsequently, our Company was converted into a Public Limited Company pursuant to shareholders resolution passed at Extra-ordinary General Meeting of our Company was changed to "Shri Techtex Limited". A fresh Certificate of Incorporation consequent upon Conversion from Private Limited Company to Public Limited Company 03, 2023 was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad. The Corporate Identification Number of our Company is U36900GJ2018PLC104005.

Registered Office: Harmony, 2nd Floor, 15/A, Shree Vidhyanagar Co.Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Opp. NABARD, Nr. Usmanpura Garden Ahmedabad -380014, Gujarat, India. Website: www.shritechtex.com; | E-Mail: cs@shritechtex.co.in; | Telephone No: +91 78741 32777

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer: Mrs. Akanksha Aswani

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: MR. HANSKUMAR RAMAKANT AGARWAL AND MRS. SHRADHA HANSKUMAR AGARWAI THE ISSUE

INITIAL PUBLIC ISSUE OF 7400000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF eq 10/- Each of shri techtex limited ("STL" or the "Company" or the "Issuer") for Cash at a price of eq [eq]/- per equity share including a share premium of eq [eq]/- per EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING TO ₹ [●] LAKHS ("THE ISSUE"), OF WHICH 372000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [●] LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION i.e. NET ISSUE OF 7028000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ [●]/- PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATI NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 29.66% AND 28.17%, RESPECTIVELY, OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY. THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10/- EACH.

• QIB Portion: Not More than 50% of the Net Issue • Retail Individual Bidders Portion: Not less than 35% of the Net Issue • Non-Institutional Bidders Portion: Not Less than 15% of the Net Issue

Price Band: ₹ 54/- to ₹ 61/- per Equity Share of Face Value ₹ 10/- each.

The Floor Price is 5.40 times of the Face Value and the Cap Price is 6.10 times of the Face Value. Bids can be made for a minimum of 2000 Equity Shares and in multiples of 2000 Equity Shares thereafter.

Simple, Safe, Smart way of Application- Make use of it!!! Applications Supported by Blocked Amount (ASBA) is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account, investors can avail the same For details, check section on ASBA below. Mandatory in Public Issues from January 01, 2016. No cheque will be accepted



UPI-Now available in ASBA for Retail Individual Investors (RII)**

Investors are required to ensure that the bank account used for bidding is linked to their PAN. UPI – Now available in ASBA for RIIs applying through Registered Brokers, DPs & RTAs. RIIs also have the option to submit the application directly to the ASBA Bank (SCSBs) or to use the facility of linked online trading, demat and bank account

Investors have to apply through the ASBA process. "ASBA has to be availed by all the investors except anchor investor. UPI may be availed by Retail Individual Investors. For details on the ASBA and the UPI process, please refer to the details given in ASBA form and abridged prospectus and also please refer to the section "Issue Procedure" beginning on page 220 of the RHP. The process is also available on the website of Association of Investment Bankers of India ("AIBI"), the Stock Exchanges and in the General Information Document.

*ASBA forms can be downloaded from the website National Stock Exchange of India ("NSE") and can be obtained from the list of banks that is displayed on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in.

**List of banks supporting UPI is also available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in . Axis Bank Limited has been appointed as Sponsor Bank for the Issue, in accordance with the requirements of the SEBI circular dated November 1, 2018, as amended. For UPI related queries, investors can contact NPCI as the toll free number-18001201740 and Mail Id- ipo.upi@npci.org.in. For the list of UPI Apps and Banks live on IPO, please refer to the link www.sebi.gov.in . For issue related grievance investors may contact: Beeline Capital Advisors Private Limited - Mr. Nikhil Shah (079 – 49185784/ +91 99988 81702) (mb@beelinemb.com).

Risks to Investors:

- Disclosures made in the chapter "Promoter and Promoter Group" are limited to the information available in public domain.
- (ii) Our Company, Promoters, Directors and group Companies are involved in certain litigations including tax related litigations, which if determined against them/us, can affect financial conditions of our company.
- (iii) The Company is dependent on few numbers of customers & Group Companies for sales. Loss of any of these large customers may affect our revenues and profitability.
- (iv) The Company is dependent on few numbers of suppliers for purchase of product. Loss of any of this large supplier may affect our business operations.
- (v) In addition to normal remuneration, other benefits and reimbursement of expenses to our Promoters and Directors; they are interested to the extent of their shareholding and dividend entitlement thereon in our Company and for the transactions entered into between our Company and themselves as well as between our Company and our Group Companies/Entities.
- (vi) The Merchant Banker associated with the Issue has handled 13 public issues out of which 1 issue closed below issue price on listing date

/ ISSUE PROGRAM

BID/ISSUE OPENS ON(1): **WEDNESDAY, JULY 26, 2023**

(1) Our company in consultation with the BRLM may consider participation by Anchor Investors. Anchor Investor Bidding date shall be one working day prior to the Bid/Issue opening date, in accordance with SEBIICDR Regulations.

In case of any revisions in the Price Band, the Bid/Issue Period will be extended by at least three additional Working Days after such revision of the Price Band, subject to the Bid/Issue Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. In cases of force majeure, banking strike or similar circumstances, our Company may, for reasons to be recorded in writing, extend the Bid/Issue Period for a minimum of three Working Days, subject to the Bid/Issue Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band and the revised Bid/Issue Period, if applicable, will be widely disseminated by notification to the Stock Exchange, by issuing a press release, and also by indicating the change on the website of the Book Running Lead Managers and the terminals of the other members of the Syndicate and by intimation to SCSBs, the Sponsor Bank, Registered Brokers, Collecting Depository Participants and Registrar and Share Transfer Agents.

This Issue is being made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended ("SCRR") read with Regulation 229 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and in compliance with Regulation 253 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein not more than 50.00% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs") (the "QIB Portion"), provided that our Company may, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Manager, allocate up to 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations ("Anchor Investor Portion"), of which one-third shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funds at or above the Anchor Investor Allocation Price. In the event of under-subscription, or non-allocation in the Anchor Investor Portion, the balance Equity Shares shall be added to the Net QIB Portion. Further, 5.00% of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Mutual Funds only, and the remainder of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders, including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price, However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is less than 5.00% of the Net QIB Portion, the balance Equity Shares available for allocation in the Mutual Fund Portion will be added to the remaining Net QIB Portion for proportionate allocation to QIBs. Further, not less than 15.00% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional Investors and not less than 35.00% of the Net Issue shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Investors in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received from them at or above the Issue Price. All Bidders (except Anchor Investors) are required to participate in the Issue by mandatorily utilizing the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process by providing details of their respective ASBA Account (as defined hereinafter) in which the corresponding Bid Amounts will be blocked by the Self Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs") or under the UPI Mechanism, as the case may be, to the extent of respective Bid Amounts. For details, see "Issue Procedure" on page

Bidders / Applicants should note that on the basis of PAN, DP ID and Client ID as provided in the Bid cum Application Form, the Bidders/Applicants may be deemed to have authorized the Depositories to provide to the Registrar to the Issue, any requested Demographic Details of the Bidders/Applicants as available on the records of the depositories. These Demographic Details may be used, among other things, for or unblocking of ASBA Account or for other correspondence(s) related to an Issue. Bidders/Applicants are advised to update any changes to their Demographic Details as available in the records of the Depository Participant to ensure accuracy of records. Any delay resulting from failure to update the Demographic Details would be at the Applicants' sole risk. Bidders /Applicants should ensure that PAN, DP ID and the Client ID are correctly filled in the Bid cum Application Form. The PAN, DP ID and Client ID provided in the Bid cum Application Form should match with the PAN, DP ID and Client ID available in the Depository database, otherwise, the Bid cum Application Form is liable to be rejected. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that the beneficiary

Contents of the Memorandum of Association of the Company as regards its objects: For information on the main objects and other objects of our Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 140 of the Red Herring Prospectus and Clause III of the Memorandum of Association of our Company. The Memorandum of Association of our Company is a material document for inspection in relation to the Issue. For further details, see the section "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" on page 289 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

Liability of Members of the Company: Limited by shares.

AMOUNT OF SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AND CAPITAL STRUCTURE: The Authorised share capital of the Company is ₹ 25,00,00,000 divided into 25000000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each. The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company before the Issue is ₹ 17,55,00,000 divided into 17550000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each. For details of the Capital Structure, see "Capital Structure" on the page 61 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

NAMES OF THE SIGNATORIES TO THE MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF THE COMPANY AND THE NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES SUBSCRIBED BY THEM: Given below are the names of the signatories of the Memorandum of Association of the Company and the number of Equity Shares subscribed for by them at the time of signing of the Memorandum of Association of our Company: Mr. Kiranbhai Bhailalbhai Patel - 500 Equity Shares, Mrs. Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal - 1119500 Equity Shares, Mrs. Radhadevi Agrawal – 1119500 Equity Shares, Mr. Ramakant Bhojnagarwala – 5000 Equity Shares, Mr. Hanskumar Ramakant Agarwal – 5000 Equity Shares, Mr. Vikas Srikishan Agarwal – 400 Equity Shares and Mrs. Shuchi Vikas Agrawal - 100 Equity Shares aggregating to 2250000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each. For details of the Capital Structure, see "Capital Structure" on the page 61 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

LISTING: The Equity Shares issued through the Red Herring Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Our Company has received an in-principle approval from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited for the listing of the Equity Shares pursuant to letter dated June 22, 2023. For the purposes of the Issue, the Designated Stock Exchange shall be Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited. A signed copy of the Red Herring Prospectus has been submitted with the ROC on July 19, 2023 and Prospectus shall be submitted for registration to the RoC in accordance with Section 26(4) of the Companies Act, 2013. For details of the material contracts and documents available for inspection from the date of the Red Herring Prospectus up to the Bid/ Issue Closing Date, see "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" on page 289 of the Red Herring Prospectus.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SEBI"): Since the Issue is being made in terms of Chapter IX of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, the Draft Red Herring Prospectus/Red Herring Prospectus was filed with SEBI. In terms of the SEBI Regulations, the SEBI shall not issue any observation on the Offer Document. Hence there is no such specific disclaimer clause of SEBI. However, investors may refer to the entire Disclaimer Clause of SEBI beginning on page 200 of the RHP.

BID/ISSUE CLOSES ON: FRIDAY, JULY 28, 2023

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE (THE DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHANGE): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") should not in any way be deemed or construed that the offer document has been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Offer Document. The investors are advised to refer to page 201 of the Red Herring Prospectus for the full text of the Disclaimer clause of National Stock

GENERAL RISK: Investments in equity and equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in this Issue unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in this Issue. For taking an investment decision, investors must rely on their own examination of the Issuer and this Issue, including the risks involved. The Equity Shares have not been recommended or approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the contents of this Red Herring Prospectus. Specific attention of the investors is invited to 'Risk Factors' on page 26 of the Red Herring Prospectus

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE BEELIM/E

BEELINE CAPITAL ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

SEBI Registration Number: INM000012917 Address: B 1311-1314, Thirteenth Floor, Shilp Corporate Park, Rajpath Rangoli Road, Thaltej,

Ahmadabad, Gujarat – 380054, India. **Telephone Number: 079 4918 5784**

Email Id: mb@beelinemb.com Investors Grievance Id: ig@beelinemb.com

Website: www.beelinemb.com Contact Person: Mr. Nikhil Shah CIN: U67190GJ2020PTC114322

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: July 20, 2023

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE **LINK**Intime

LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058

Address: C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra India – 400 083. •Tel. Number: +91 810 811 4949

Fax: +91 22 - 4918 6060 Email Id: shritechtex.ipo@linkintime.co.in

Contact Person: Shanti Gopalkrishnan

CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

Investors Grievance Id: shritechtex.ipo@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER



SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED

Mrs. Akanksha Aswani Address: Harmony, 2nd Floor, 15/A, Shree Vidhyanagar Co. Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Opp. NABARD, Nr. Usmanpura Garden Ahmedabad -380014, Gujarat, India.

Tel No: +91 78741 32777; Email: cs@shritechtex.co.in

Website: www.shritechtex.com

Investors can contact the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer or the BRLIMs or the Registrar to the Issue in case of any pre-issue or post-issue related problems, such as non-receipt of letters of Allotment, non-credit of Allotted

Equity Shares in the respective beneficiary account and refund orders, etc. AVAILABILITY OF RED HERRING PROSPECTUS: Investors are advised to refer to the Red Herring Prospectus and the Risk Factors contained therein before applying in the Issue

Full copy of the Red Herring Prospectus is available on the website of the SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, website of the Company at www.shritechtex.com, the website of the BRLM to the Issue at www.beelinemb.com, the website of NSE i.e. www.nseindia.com, respectively. AVAILABILITY OF BID-CUM-APPLICATION FORMS: Bid-Cum-Application forms can be obtained from the Registered Office of the Company: Shri Techtex Limited, Telephone +917874132777; BRLM: Beeline Capital Advisors Private Limited, Telephone: 07949185784 and the Syndicate Member: Sunflower Broking Private Limited Telephone: +91

8905344010 and at the selected locations of the Sub-Syndicate Members, Registered Brokers, RTAs and CDPs participating in the Issue. Bid-cum-application Forms will also be available on the websites of NSE and the designated branches of SCSBs, the list of which is available at websites of the stock exchanges and SEBI. ESCROW COLLECTION BANK/ REFUND BANK/ PUBLIC ISSUE ACCOUNT BANK/ SPONSOR BANK: Axis Bank Limited. UPI: Retail Individual Bidders can also Bid through UPI

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Red Herring Prospectus

On behalf of Board of Directors For, SHRI TECHTEX LIMITED

sd/-Shradha Hanskumar Agarwal

Chairman and Managing Director

Disclaimer: Shri Techtex Limited is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offer of its Equity Shares and has filed the RHP with the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad on July 19, 2023 and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges. The RHP is available on the websites of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, website of the Company at www.shritechtex.com, the website of the BRLM to the Issue at www.beelinemb.com, the website of NSE i.e. www.nseindia.com, respectively. Any potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high

degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please refer to the RHP including the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 26 of Red Herring Prospectus. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, and may not be issued or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities laws. The Equity Shares are being issued and sold outside the United States in 'offshore transactions' in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act and the applicable laws of each jurisdiction where such issues and sales are made. There will be no

